

Misc Appeal No.09 of 2023
CNR:- WBJP01-000523-2023

Order No- 16
Dated- 30.09.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD & filing W/O by Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Appellant files hazira through lawyer.
Appellant files a petition with a prayer for extension of stay order.
Respondent Nos.1 & 2 file a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
As such case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix 13.12.2024 for SR/AD & filing W/O by Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Stay order is extended till next date.
Fresh requisites in the mean time.
For ensuing puja vacation.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri