

CNR:- WBJP01-000523-2023

Order No-22

Dated- 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD & filing W/O by Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Appellant files a petition with a prayer for extension of stay order.
Respondent Nos.1 & 2 file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record. Considered.
Stay order is extended till next date.
S/R returned after being not served.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 01.11.2025 for SR/AD & filing W/O by Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Requisites afresh in the meantime.
Ensuing puja vacation in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri